

GRETCHEN WHITMER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

May 26, 2022

Jennifer Hescott Provision Living at St. Joseph 3351 Niles Road St. Joseph, MI 45069

> RE: License #: AH110405636 Provision Living at St. Joseph 3351 Niles Road St. Joseph, MI 45069

Dear Ms. Hescott:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9730.

Sincerely,

L-lli-

Andrea Krausmann, Licensing Staff Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs Bureau of Community and Health Systems Long Term Care State Licensing Section Ottawa Building 1<sup>st</sup> Floor – 611 W. Ottawa St. PO Box 30664 Lansing, MI 48909-8164

enclosure

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AH110405636
Licensee Name:	AEG St Joseph Opco, LLC
Licensee Address:	Ste 385 1610 Des Peres Road St. Louis, MO 63131
Licensee Telephone #:	(314) 272-4980
Authorized Representative:	Jennifer Hescott
Name of Facility:	Provision Living of St. Joseph changing to Provision Living at St. Joseph
Facility Address:	3351 Niles Road St. Joseph, MI 45069
Facility Telephone #:	(269) 247-5635
Capacity:	60
Program Type:	ALZHEIMERS AGED

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

To change the facility's name from Provision Living of St. Joseph to Provision Living at St. Joseph.

#### III. Methodology

On 5/20/2022, AEG St Joseph Opco LLC member Stephen Schott submitted an application information update form, indicating a change in the facility name from Provision Living of St. Joseph to Provision Living at St. Joseph. According to documentation on the form, there has been no change in the federal tax identification number.

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

As there has been no change in licensee, the facility name on the license may be changed.

### V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the name of the facility be changed to Provision Living at St. Joseph. The status of the license will remain unchanged.

1-lli-

05/20/2022

Andrea Krausmann Licensing Staff Date

Approved By:

(mohed) Maore

05/26/2022

Date

Andrea L. Moore, Manager Long-Term-Care State Licensing Section